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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Service Connection Fees in accordance with an order of the 
Public Service Conunission of Kentucky in Case No. 90-354 
dated December 13, 1990. 

Service Connection Fee Based on Meter Size for Metered Service 

Size of 
Connection 

5/8 x 3/4-Inchl 
1 -Inch~ 

over 1 -Inch 

~ lDistrict's standard service 

2Non-standard service connection 

Service Connection 
Charge 

$425.00 1 
$500.00 2 

Actual Cost ~f 
Construction 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Connection and Installation Charge for a Special Service 
An Individual Fire Hydrant 

For each fire hydrant contracted for order by a City, County, 
State or Federal governmental agency or institution, private 
customer, private industry, or private institution, the connection 
and installation charge shall be $1,380.00. 

Date of Issued: May 7, 1987 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

excused from the payment of any bill or any performance 
required in said no tice. 

Bills for water service are due and payable at the office 
of the DISTRICT, or to any designated agent, on the date 
of issue. The past due date shall be the 20th day after 
the date of issue. On all accounts not paid in full by 
the next billing date, an additional charge of 5 percent 
of the unpaid portion will be made. 

All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall 
be deemed delinquent. Any said delinquent bill will 
appear as added to next month's balance. Included on 
the bill will be a statement indicating that if the 
previous balance is not paid in full on or before the 
next past due date, it is the intent of the DISTRICT to 
discontinue service as of that date provided. However, 
if, prior to discontinuance of service, there is 
delivered to the DISTRICT or its employee empowered to 
discontinue service, a written certificate signed by a 
physician, a registered nurse, or a public health officer 
that, in the opinion of the certifier, discontinuance of 
service will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity 
at the affected premises, service shall not be 
discontinued until the affected resident can make other 
living arrangements or until ten ( 10) days elapse from 
the time of the DISTRICT'S receipt of said certification, 
whichever occurs first. 

Date Issued: August 20, 1987 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

11. Discontinuance of Service by Customer 

Any customer having fulfilled their contract terms and desiring 
to discontinue the water service to his premises for any reason 
must give notice of discontinuance in writing at the business 
office of the DISTRICT at lease three (3) days prior to the 
date on which the customer desires to discontinue service. If 
such notice in writing is not given, a customer shall remain 
liable for all water used and service rendered to such premises 
by the DISTRICT until such notice is received by the DISTRICT. 
Notice may also be given in person or by phone. 
12. Reconnection Fees 

Where the water supply to the customer has been discontinued 
for non-payment of delinquent bills, or where a meter is to be 
reinstalled for a new customer at the location where one existed 
previously, a charge of $25.00 will be made for reconnection 
of water service, but the reconnection fee will not be made 
until all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed by the 
customer to the DISTRICT have been paid. In instances where the 
customer P.ays all delinquent bills to an employee of the District 
at the time of the disconnection, a charge of $12.50 shall be made 
to cover District's costs. 

Date Issued: 

ISSUED BY: 

November 2, 1993 

' '1· 

CANCELLED 

JUL 2003 I 
1--·-- - --- J 

-·------------

Date Effective: 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Mountain Water District, P.O. Box 3157, 
Pikeville, KY 41502-3157 

DEC 2 2 1993 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:~ 
PUBl.JC aiANAG..CR 



Mountain Water District For: Entire Service Area 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 1 

Original Sheet No. 30 

Cancelling P.s.c. Ky. No. 

Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

subject to special service agreements. The customer 
shall not sell, donate, give or allow. use of such water 
to any authorized or unauthorized party. 

31. Special Charges 

Special charges may be assessed to the customer for 
returned checks, meter rereads, and meter retests at the 
specified charges shown below: 

A. A charge of $10.00 will be made for each check 
returned to the District by the bank. 

B. A charge of $20.00 will be made to reread a meter at 
the customers request unless such reread reveals that 
the initial reading was erroneous. No charge shall 
be made if the initial reading was erroneous. 

C. A charge of $30. 00 will be made for a meter retest 
when such test is made at the customers written 
request unless the meter is found to be faulty. No 
charge shall be made for a faulty meter, but 
appropriate adjustments shall be made in accordance 
with Section 14 of these rules and regH~-.a.-t:-~eR~....-~~~~~~ 
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